MONTGOMERY VILLAGE

1. 79-07-CC302. Formal A. Management violated Article 8 Section 5G
of the National Agreement (Overtime rules.) An ODL will be paid 3
hours of overtime.

2. 79-07-CC300. Formal A. Management will cease and desist
assigning Carrier work to the 204b while in a 204b status.

3. 79-07-CC301. Formal A. Management violated Article 8 Section 5G
of the National Agreement (Overtime rules.) The NON-ODL 1s hereby
paid an additional 75 percent for 97 units and an ODL is hereby
paid an additional 97 units of overtime.

4. 79-07-CC118, 119, 121, 125, 126, 127, 128, 129, 134, 135, 139,
141, 142, 143, 145, 146, 147, 148, 149, 150, 151, 152 and CC160 (23
grievances i1n all). Formal A. Management violated Article 8 Section
5G of the National Agreement (Overtime rules.) 24 ODL"S are hereby
paid a total of 297.25 hours of overtime!

5. 79-07-CC121. Formal A. Management violated Article 8 Section 5G
of the National Agreement (Overtime rules.) An ODL will be paid 8
hours of overtime and the NON-ODL is awarded 8 hours of
Administrative Leave.

6. 79-07-CC119. Formal A. Management violated Article 8 Section 5G
of the National Agreement (Overtime rules.) An ODL will be paid
8.90 hours of overtime and the NON-ODL i1s awarded 8 hours of
Administrative Leave.

7. 79-07-CC118. Formal A. Management violated Article 8 Section 5G
of the National Agreement (Overtime rules.) The ODL"s will be paid
a total of 24 hours of overtime and the 3 NON-ODL"s are awarded a
total of 24 hours of Administrative Leave.

8. 79-07-CC143. Formal A. Management violated Article 8 Section 5G
of the National Agreement (Overtime rules.) The ODL"s will be paid
a total of 13 hours of overtime and 2 NON-ODL"s are awarded a total
of 16 hours of Administrative Leave.

9. 79-07-CC142. Formal A. Management violated Article 8 Section 5G
of the National Agreement (Overtime rules.) An ODL will be paid
9.00 hours of overtime and the NON-ODL i1s awarded 8 hours of
Administrative Leave.

10. 79-07-CC126. Formal A. Management violated Article 8 Section 5G
of the National Agreement (Overtime rules.) An ODL will be paid



2.52 hours of overtime and the NON-ODL i1s awarded 8 hours of
Administrative Leave.

11. 79-07-CC125. Formal A. Management violated Article 8 Section 5G
of the National Agreement (Overtime rules.) The ODL"s will be paid
a total of 10.10 hours of overtime and 2 NON-ODL"s are awarded a
total of 16 hours of Administrative Leave.

12. 79-07-CC139. Formal A. Management violated Article 8 Section 5G
of the National Agreement (Overtime rules.) The ODL*s will be paid
a total of 21 hours of overtime and the 3 NON-ODL"s are awarded a
total of 24 hours of Administrative Leave.

13. 79-07-CC135. Formal A. Management violated Article 8 Section 5G
of the National Agreement (Overtime rules.) The ODL*s will be paid
a total of 12 hours of overtime and 2 NON-ODL"s are awarded a total
of 16 hours of Administrative Leave.

14. 79-07-CC134. Formal A. Management violated Article 8 Section 5G
of the National Agreement (Overtime rules.) 4 NON-ODL"s are awarded
a total of 32 hours of Administrative Leave.

15. 79-07-CC129. Formal A. Management violated Article 8 Section 5G
of the National Agreement (Overtime rules.) An ODL will be paid
7.94 hours of overtime and the NON-ODL i1s awarded 8 hours of
Administrative Leave.

16. 79-07-CC128. Formal A. Management violated Article 8 Section 5G
of the National Agreement (Overtime rules.) An ODL will be paid 8
hours of overtime and the NON-ODL i1s awarded 8 hours of
Administrative Leave.

17. 79-07-CC145. Formal A. Management violated Article 8 Section 5G
of the National Agreement (Overtime rules.) The ODL"s will be paid
a total of 15.50 hours of overtime and 2 NON-ODL"s are awarded a
total of 16 hours of Administrative Leave.

18. 79-07-CC141. Formal A. Management violated Article 8 Section 5G
of the National Agreement (Overtime rules.) The ODL"s will be paid
a total of 16 hours of overtime and 2 NON-ODL"s are awarded a total
of 16 hours of Administrative Leave.

19. 79-07-CC149. Formal A. Management violated Article 8 Section 5G
of the National Agreement (Overtime rules.) The ODL"s will be paid
a total of 15.50 hours of overtime and 2 NON-ODL"s are awarded a
total of 16 hours of Administrative Leave.

20. 79-07-CC148. Formal A. Management violated Article 8 Section 5G
of the National Agreement (Overtime rules.) The ODL"s will be paid
a total of 22 hours of overtime and the 3 NON-ODL"s are awarded a



total of 24 hours of Administrative Leave.

21. 79-07-CC146. Formal A. Management violated Article 8 Section 5G
of the National Agreement (Overtime rules.) The ODL"s will be paid
a total of 20 hours of overtime and the 3 NON-ODL"s are awarded a
total of 24 hours of Administrative Leave.

22. 79-07-CC147. Formal A. Management violated Article 8 Section 5G
of the National Agreement (Overtime rules.) An ODL will be paid 9
hours of overtime and the NON-ODL is awarded 8 hours of
Administrative Leave.

23. 79-07-CC160. Formal A. Management violated Article 8 Section 5G
of the National Agreement (Overtime rules.) An ODL will be paid 8
hours of overtime and the NON-ODL is awarded 8 hours of
Administrative Leave.

24. 79-07-CC152. Formal A. Management violated Article 8 Section 5G
of the National Agreement (Overtime rules.) The ODL"s will be paid
a total of 20 hours of overtime and the 3 NON-ODL"s are awarded a
total of 24 hours of Administrative Leave.

25. 79-07-CC151. Formal A. Management violated Article 8 Section 5G
of the National Agreement (Overtime rules.) The ODL"s will be paid
a total of 16 hours of overtime and 2 NON-ODL"s are awarded a total
of 16 hours of Administrative Leave.

26. 79-07-CC150. Formal A. Management violated Article 8 Section 5G
of the National Agreement (Overtime rules.) The ODL"s will be paid
a total of 16 hours of overtime and 2 NON-ODL"s are awarded a total
of 16 hours of Administrative Leave.

27. 79-07-CC47. PRE-ARBITRATION. Management was conducting a one
day mail count on 3 Carriers without giving one day of advance
notice. Each of the 3 Carriers is awarded one additional hour of
overtime pay at the top rate (6-1,0) which equals $36.63 per hour.
28. 79-08-CB159. Formal A. Management unreasonably delayed Union
time. Resolved; In most cases, the Grievant and Shop Steward should
be able to discuss the grievance without delay. ITf a delay is
necessary, 95 percent of these instances will result In no more
than a two hour delay and should not extend beyond the tour of duty
in which the request is made.



